BUSINESS SESSION BLAIR COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSIONERS MEETING ROOM THURSDAY, AUGUST 25, 2022, 10:00 A.M.

*Public meetings are being held both in-person and by conference call. To participate in the meeting please dial 1-408-419-1715 or 1-408-915-6290 and enter meeting number 2468097683#

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. MOMENT OF SILENT REFLECTION
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- 4. ROLL CALL
- 5. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES 08/02/22 and 08/04/22
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENT

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

Adoption of Resolutions:

Resolution 325-2022: Approving the FY 2020/2021 and 2021/2022 renewal Purchase of Service Agreements between the County of Blair, Blair County Children, Youth and Families and Meraky.

Resolution 326-2022: Approving the FY 2020/2021 and 2021/2022 renewal Purchase of Service Agreements between the County of Blair, Blair County Children, Youth and Families and Professional Family Care Services, Inc.

Resolution 327-2022: Approving the eleven-11 FY 2022/2023 renewal contracts between the County of Blair and the agencies listed below:

AGENCY	FUNDING SOURCES	CONTRACT AMOUNT
Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Blair County	Human Services Development Fund	
	(HSDF)	Maximum Contract Amount \$ 30,000
Blair Family Solutions	Mental Health	Maximum Contract Amount \$ 50,000
CenClear Child Services	Mental Health	Maximum Contract Amount \$ 35,000
Child Advocates	HSDF	Maximum Contract Amount \$ 5,000
CONTACT Altoona	HSDF & Mental Health	Maximum Contract Amount \$ 115,000
Family Services, Inc.	HSDF & HAP	Maximum Contract Amount \$ 170,000
H.O.P.E. Drop In	Mental Health	Maximum Contract Amount \$ 50,000
NAMI of Blair County	Mental Health	Maximum Contract Amount \$ 50,000
Peerstar	Mental Health	Maximum Contract Amount \$ 10,500
Skills of Central PA	Mental Health	Maximum Contract Amount \$ 350,000
UPMC Western Behavioral		
Health of the Alleghenies	Mental Health	Maximum Contract Amount \$2,170,000

Resolution 328-2022: Approving a Master Services Agreement (MSA) by and between the County of Blair, on behalf of the Department of Emergency Services Zito Media Communications LLC, Zito Media Communications II LLC, Zito Media Voice LLC, d/b/a Zito Business terminating November 23, 2027. and Approving a Technical Service Agreements (TSA) – TSA-1, TSA-2 and incorporating TSA-3, by and between the County of Blair, on behalf of the Department of Emergency Services Zito Media Communications LLC, Zito Media Communications II LLC, Zito Media Voice LLC, d/b/a Zito Business for telecommunication products and services in the monthly recurring amount of \$818.00 for a period of 12 months, with any future renewal of such TSA being deemed covered by the MSA.

8. NEW BUSINESS:

None

9. ADJOURN: